ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NO.LAQ. 13/2021/pt/1166

Dated Dispur, the 29th July, 2024

Member

From

Shri Dulal Pegu,

Secretary,

Assam Legislative Assembly,

Dispur, Guwahati-6.

1. Shri Ranjeet Kumar Dass, - Member Minister, P&RD etc., Assam

2. Shri Chandra Mohan Patowary, - Member Minister, Forest etc., Assam

3. Shri Pijush Hazarika, - Member

Minister, Parliamentary Affairs etc., Assam
4. Shri Atul Bora,

Minister, Agriculture, etc., Assam

5 Shri Urkhao Gwra Brahma, - Member

Minister, Handloom & Textile etc., Assam

6. Shri Keshab Mahanta - Member

Minister, Transport etc., Assam

7. Shri Debabrata Saikia - Member Leader of the Opposition, ALA

8. Shri Bhabesh Kalita, MLA - Member

9. Shri Jakir Hussain Sikdar, MLA - Member 10. Hafiz Bashir Ahmed, MLA - Member

11. Shri Durga Das Boro, MLA - Member

12. Shri Manoranjan Talukdar, MLA - Member

Sir,

I am directed to apprise you that the meeting of the Business Advisory Committee, Assam Legislative Assembly will be held at **11 A.M. on 31**st **July, 2024** at the Hon'ble Speaker's Conference Room in the New Assembly Building, Assam Legislative Assembly to finalize the Provisional Programme of Business for the ensuing Autumn Session, 2024 of the Assam Legislative Assembly commencing on and from 22nd August, 2024.

Sd/- D. Pegu Secretary Assam Legislative Assembly.

Memo No.LAQ. 13/2021/pt/1167-1177

Dated Dispur, the 29th July ,2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. All Members of the Business Advisory Committee, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of information.
- 2. The Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 3. The Secretary to Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- 4. The OSD to Deputy Speaker for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 6. The In-Charge of the Editing Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly with a request to submit the proceedings (both in English & Assamese versions) of the meeting same day urgently.
- 7. The Accounts Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 8. The Nazarat Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 9. The Marshal, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.
- 10. All Officer in-charge of various Legislature Committees of Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 11 In Charge IT Cell, Assam Legislative Assembly for uploading it in the official Website immediately.

Additional Secretary
Assam Legislative Assembly